502515274 09/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Redcliff Investments, L.L.C.	09/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evizone Holdings, Ltd.	
Street Address:	c/o Maples Corporate Services (BVI) Limited	
Internal Address:	Kingston Chambers, PO Box 173, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12784129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124767558

Email: mefdocket@lplegal.com
Correspondent Name: Marc E. Fineman
Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38737-89363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Fineman
Signature:	/Marc E. Fineman/
Date:	09/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=89363RedcliffToEvizone#page1.tif source=89363RedcliffToEvizone#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031312 FRAME: 0090

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of December 28, 2011 and is by and between REDCLIFF INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois having an address at 807 Quaker Smith Point, Shelburne, VT ("Assignor"), and EVIZONE HOLDINGS, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands having an address c/o Maples Corporate Services (BVI) Limited, Kingston Chambers, PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired an interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/784,129, filed on May 20, 2010, for an invention titled "SECURE WORKFLOW AND DATA MANAGEMENT FACILITY" (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement Between Redeliff Investments, L.L.C. and Evizone Holdings, Ltd. dated December 28, 2011, Assignor agreed to contribute, transfer, assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application; and,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to herein memorialize said contribution, transfer, assignment and conveyance of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee: Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Application, including but not limited to patents, patent applications, patent registrations and patent interests of every kind and nature in and to the Patent Application (and the right to apply for the foregoing), whether currently in force or obtained hereafter, which are owned, possessed and/or controlled by Assignor, in all countries throughout the world wherein Assignor owns, possesses, or controls the rights herein being transferred to Assignee; any and all renewals, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues (and foreign equivalents of the foregoing) thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force; any and all patents and patent applications upon which the priority of any of the foregoing is based, or which claim priority to any of the foregoing, all rights to causes of action or remedies related to the any of the foregoing (including the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing, and the right to collect any and all damages arising from such infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights); any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement of any of the foregoing, and, any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the foregoing; all for Assignee's use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full term and to the full extent of all such rights, and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor, for itself and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees that at any time, and from time to time forthwith upon the request of Assignee, Assignor will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, transfers and assurances as may be reasonably required by Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives in order to assign, transfer, set over and convey unto, and vest in Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein, and to put Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns in actual

possession and operating control thereof, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, to assure Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives of the full benefits thereof. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as December 28, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

REDCLIFF INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. EVIZONE HOLDINGS, LTD.

By:

Member By:

Director

Dated: September 20, 2013 (nunc pro tunc) Dated: September 20, 2013 (nunc pro tunc)